

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE Fall 2019

In-State Undergraduate

Out-of-State Undergraduate

Graduate School

	Excludes Programs below		Excludes Programs below		Excludes Programs below		
	Lower Division	Upper Division	Lower Division	Upper Division	In-State	Out-of-State	
Credit Hour Rate Stud Serv Cr Hour Fee-all but MD Registration Fee-all but MD	\$397.05 \$37.82 \$235.16	\$471.19 \$37.82 \$235.16	\$909.40 \$37.82 \$235.16	\$1,083.52 \$37.82 \$235.16	\$678.55 \$54.56 \$315.70	\$1,469.75 \$54.56 \$315.70	
UG Business, Fine, Performing and Arts, CLAS Public Health and COE Kinesiolog	Comm	Graduate Business, Engineering, and Info Science	es	Graduate Nursing		Law School - JD and LLM	
Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$424.44	In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$787.55	In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$925.72	In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 1 and LLM	\$1,055.56
Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$513.68	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,578.75	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,716.93	Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 1 and LLM	\$1,158.00
Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$936.79					In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 2, 3 and Unranked	\$1,055.56
Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,126.00					Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 2, 3 and Unranked In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 4 Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 4	\$1,158.00 \$1,035.87 \$1,138.31
UG Engineering and CLAS - Sciences		Graduate Fine, Performing & Communication	ı Arts	Graduate Medicine		Graduate Pharmacy and COE Kinesiolog	ıy
Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$403.97	In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$712.47	In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$845.26	In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$771.44
Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$478.16	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,503.68	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,595.71	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,562.64
Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$916.31						
Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,090.48						
UG Nursing		Graduate Engineering Global	Executive Track	Doctor of Medicine			
Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$424.44	In-State Credit Hour Rate \$1,575.09		For students registering for 40 or more hours, a flat		For students registered for less than 40 hours, a per	
Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate	\$617.81	Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate \$2,366.29		rate will be assessed as follows:		credit hour rate will be assessed as follows:	
Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$936.79			In-State Flat Rate Yr 1-3	\$34,039.00	In-State Credit Hr Rate Yr 1 - 4	\$681.00
Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate	\$1,230.13	Ph.D. Candidate Maintenance	\$370.26	Out-State Flat Rate Yr 1-3	\$61,414.00	Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 1-3	\$1,227.00
				In State Flat Rate Yr 4	\$33,210.00	Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 4	\$1,417.00
				Out State Flat Rate Yr 4	\$69,109.00		
		Junior Year in Munich - Per S	emester Rate	•			
		WSU students	\$6,500.00				
		Non-WSU students	\$14,000.00				
Other Student Fees per Semester					Doctor of Medicine Fo	ees	
Sciences Support Fee - Lower Div. Full-Time	\$50.00	Engineering Support Fee - Lowe	er Div. Full-Time \$100.0	0	Student Services Fee `	Year 1-4 per cr hr \$26.00	
Sciences Support Fee - Lower Div. Part-Time	\$25.00	Engineering Support Fee - Lowe	er Div. Part-Time \$50.00)	Student Support Fee Y	'ear 1-4 per year \$920.00	
Sciences Support Fee - Upper Div. Full-Time	\$100.00	Engineering Support Fee - Uppe	er Div. Full-Time \$350.0	0			
Sciences Support Fee - Upper Div. Part-Time	\$50.00	Engineering Support Fee - Uppe	er Div. Part-Time \$175.0	00			
Honors Support Fee - Full-Time	\$50.00						
Honors Support Fee - Part-Time	\$25.00						

Matriculation Fee: New undergraduate freshmen and transfer students will pay a \$250 Matriculation Fee

Course Fee: Courses listed as having a special fee in the Schedule of Classes website require the payment of the fee in addition to tuition.

Senior Citizen Reduced Tuition for 60 years + (excludes Law/Med/PharmD): 25% of applicable credit hour tuition rate plus the Registration and Student Service Credit Hour Fee

Eligible Staff Dependents (excludes Law/Med): 50% of applicable credit hour tuition rate plus the Registration and Student Service Credit Hour Fee